
New Holland 

TS90 TS100 TS110 TS115 

01) -ENGINE 

02) -ENGINE EQUIPMENT 

03) -TRANSMISSION 

04) -  FRONT AXLE & STEERING 

05) -REAR AXLE 

06)  -ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 

07)  -HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

08) -SHEET METAL 

09) -IMPLEMENT LIFT 

10)  -OPERATOR'S PLATFORM/CAB 

11) -WHEELS/TRACKS 

13) -DECALS 

 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+Ts90+Ts100+Ts110+Ts115+Parts+List


QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1Remanufactured TS90REMAN-SHORT ENGINE84215901R3
1Return Number TS90CORE-SHORT ENGINE84215901C3
1Emissionised, TS90SHORT ENGINE878012543
1Return Number, Emissionised, TS90CORE-SHORT ENGINE87801254C3
1Reman for New PN 87801254REMAN-SHORT ENGINE84215901R3
1Return NumberCORE-SHORT ENGINE84215901C3
1TS90SHORT ENGINE878405043
1Upper EngineENGINE TOP GASKETS

KIT
818780594

1Lower EngineENGINE GASKET KIT818780605



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (0.06.0[01]) - CYLINDER HEAD

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1TS80, TS90, TS90ECYLINDER HEAD878029391
1Cylinder HeadREMAN-CYLINDER HEAD87802939R1
1Return NumberCORE-CYLINDER HEAD87802939C1
1TS100, TS110CYLINDER HEAD878029401
1Remanufactured CYLINDER HEADREMAN-CYLINDER HEAD87802940R1
1Return numberCORE-CYLINDER HEAD87802940C1
13BOLT,Cyl Hd, 9/16" - 12 x 130mmBOLT,Cyl Hd, 9/16" - 12 x

130mm
878022062

71.13"PLUG839570213
11.18"PLUG839570224
11.75"PLUG839570254
11.81"PLUG839570264
4Intake, StandardVALVE SEAT878034495
1Intake, .010"INSERT818767635
1Intake, .020"INSERT818767685
4Exhaust, StandardINSERT818651946
1Exhaust, .010"INSERT818651956
1Exhaust, .020"INSERT818651966
1CYLINDER HEAD GASKETCYLINDERHEADGASKET878005177



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (0.08.2[01]) - PISTON

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
4TS100, TS110PISTON & RINGS KIT878023641
1.020" (.508 mm) O/SPISTON ASSY +0.4878010531
1NA OnlyNA Only
1.040" (1.016 mm) O/SPISTON ASSY +0.8878010551
1NA OnlyNA Only
4Non Emissionised, TS80, TS90PISTON & RINGS KIT878023721
4TS90EPISTON & RINGS KIT878012661
4TS100, TS110SNAP RING,1.625", Int,

#162
2714292

8TS80, TS90, TS90ESNAPRING,1.50", Int, #1501671112
4TS80, TS90, TS90EPISTON PIN878017443
4TS100, TS110PISTON PIN878017413
4Standard, TS100, TS110PISTON RINGS KIT878023584
1.020" (.508 mm) O/SPISTON RINGS KIT878023594
1NA OnlyNA Only
1.040" (1.02 mm) O/SPISTON RINGS KIT878023604
1NA OnlyNA Only
4Standard, TS80, TS90, TS90EPISTON RINGS KIT878023554



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (0.14.0/ 1[02]) - FUEL SYSTEM INJECTION PUMP



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (0.34.7[02]) - POLY-VEE BELT



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (0.40.0) - ALTERNATOR



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (025[05]) - SWITZERLAND VERSION (L/ CAB, W/PLATFORM)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.14.7[02]) - FUEL TANK SUPPORT (W/CAB OR PLATFORM)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1SUPPORTSUPPORT820130701
1BOLT,Hex, 3/4" - 16, LH x 1.25", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 3/4" - 16, LH x

1.25", Gr 5
387034S362

1WASHER,19.46mm ID x 35.05mm OD x
3.43mm Thk

WASHER,19.46mm ID x
35.05mmOD x 3.43mmThk

865123283

2Spring Retainer, 1/8" x 2-5/16"COTTER PIN820263184
2CLEVIS PIN,M19 x 107CLEVIS PIN,M19 x 107820118185
1800mm longSECURING STRAP820119856
1SUPPORTSUPPORT820134687
1RUBBER PAD,65mm W x 490mm LRUBBER PAD,65mm W x

490mm L
820129218

2WASHER,10.5mm ID x 20mmOD x 2.5mm
Thk

WASHER,10.5mm ID x
20mm OD x 2.5mm Thk

857006549

4NUT,M10 x 1.5, Cl 8NUT,M10 x 1.5, Cl 810001610
1572mm longSECURING STRAP8201143711
1RUBBER PAD,635mm LRUBBER PAD,635mm L8201292012
1SUPPORTSUPPORT8201346613
1RUBBER PADRUBBER PAD8201347514



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.19.1[05]) - AIR CLEANER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1L/CabCOVER820123971
1COLLARCOLLAR820127322
3D=3.5SPRING NUT143683713
1DEFLECTORDEFLECTOR820123984
3SELF-TAP SCREW,Cross Pan Hd, M3.5

x 9.50mm
SELF-TAP SCREW,Cross
Pan Hd, M3.5 x 9.50mm

159026045

1W/CabCOVER820124006



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.21.0[02]) - HOUSING , GEARS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.21.0[10]) - HOUSING , GEARS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.25.3) - CLUTCH, PTO

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1DAMPERDAMPER820088571
1TS90, TS100, TS110, All (11/97-7/03),

TS115 (7/01-7/03), All EMISSIONISED
REMAN-CLUTCH PLATE82008857R1

TRACTOR, TS115 NON-EMISSIONISED
TRACTOR (12/98-), All CLUTCH, PTO

1Return NumberCORE-CLUTCH PLATE82008857C1
6BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 3/4", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 3/4",

Gr 5
884342

6LOCK WASHER,9.68mm ID x 17.48mm
OD x 2.39mm Thk

LOCKWASHER,9.68mm ID
x 17.48mm OD x 2.39mm
Thk

806803

6Cap, HH, G8, Self-Locking, 9/16"-18 x
1-5/8"

BOLT,Hex, 9/16" - 18 x 1
5/8", Gr 8

839099564



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.28.1/ 1[06]) - TRANSMISSION 12X12

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1SEAL,70 Duro, M68.5 ID x 2.69 ThkSEAL,70 Duro, M68.5 ID x

2.69 Thk
818698041

1SEAL,70 Duro, M42.9 ID x 2.69 ThkSEAL,70 Duro, M42.9 ID x
2.69 Thk

818698032

1COUPLINGCOUPLING828527993
1SUPPORTSUPPORTE7DP7G297AA4
1SPACERSPACER818642925
1BALL BEARING,39.9999mm ID x 79.9998

mm OD x 18.001 mm
BALL BEARING,39.9999
mm ID x 79.9998 mm OD x
18.001 mm

1140856

1COVERCOVERF0NN7D120AB7
1O-RING,4.734" ID x 5.012" OD x 0.139"O-RING,4.734" ID x 5.012"

OD x 0.139"
98400568

1SNAP RING,M130, InternalSNAP RING,M130, Internal3700149
1SEALSEALF0NN7Z428AA10
1SEALSEALF0NN7B031AA11
1SNAP RING,M40, ExtSNAP RING,M40, ExtN661231S3612



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.28.1/ 2[06]) - TRANSMISSION 16X16

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1HOUSINGHOUSINGF0NN7R037AC1
1SEALSEALF0NN7N947BA2
1RINGRINGF0NN7C248AB3
1PISTONPISTONF1NN7R014BA4
1SUPPORTSUPPORTE7DP7G297AA5
1RetainerSNAP RINGN803175S366
1WASHER,80.65mm ID x 96mm OD x

4.65mm Thk
WASHER,80.65mm ID x
96mm OD x 4.65mm Thk

820075067

1GEAR,26T Internal / 63T ExternalGEAR,26T Internal / 63T
External

818713958

4PLATEPLATEE6SP7E314AA9
4PLATEPLATE8186637710
1PLATEPLATEF0NN7R158AA11
1SNAP RINGSNAP RINGF0NN7N523BA12
2BEARING ASSYBEARING ASSYF0NN7701BA13
1Output, Dual Power, L/CreeperGEARF0NN7146BC14
1THRUST WASHERTHRUST WASHER8201254015
1SLEEVESLEEVEF0NN7K272AA16
3ROLLER BEARINGROLLER BEARINGF0NN7N430BA17



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.28.1/ 2[14]) - TRANSMISSION 16X16

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1Hi-LoGUIDEF0NN7240CA1
110MM DiameterBALL2100052
1PLUGPLUGF0NN7233BA3
1SPRINGSPRING834070134
1SHAFTSHAFTF0NN7R486AB5
1PINPINF0NN7C348AA6
1SCREW,Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 29.05mmSCREW,Hex, M10 x 1.25 x

29.05mm
818643077

1M10 x 1-1/4"NUTN800283S368
1Hi-LoSHIFTER FORK820121919



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.28.1[04]) - TRANSMISSION 8X2

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1BEARINGASSY,29.9999mm ID x 71.9988

mm OD x 18.999 mm
BEARING ASSY,29.9999
mm ID x 71.9988 mm OD x
18.999 mm

C5NNN755A1

1SNAP RING,#156, ExtSNAP RING,#156, Ext865037812
1.110" ThickWASHERC5NN7N034B3
13rd SpeedGEARE6NN7N315BA4
1SPLINED COUPLINGSPLINED COUPLINGE6NN7N072AA5
11st SpeedGEARE6NN7N100BA6
2WASHER,THRUSTTHRUST

WASHER,45.77mm ID x
63.5mm OD x 1.4mm Thk

818046257

1Reverse, Main ShaftGEARE6NN7N012BA8
1COUPLINGCOUPLINGE6NN7N072BA9
12nd SpeedGEARE6NN7N101BA10
1BEARING ASSY,53.988 mm ID x 98.45

mm OD x 21.204 mm
BEARINGASSY,53.988mm
ID x 98.45 mm OD x 21.204
mm

C7NN7N431B11

1COUNTERSHAFTCOUNTERSHAFTE6NN7111AA12
1BEARING CUP,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm

OD x 22.43 mm
BEARING CUP,19.063 mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N048A13

1BEARING ASSY,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm
OD x 22.43 mm

BEARINGASSY,19.063mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N047A14



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.29.0[07]) - TRANSMISSION, INTERNAL SHIFTING CONTROLS

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1, Serial Range: -139306SPINDLE820075051
1, Start Serial: 139307GUIDE820151901
1GUIDEGUIDEF2NN7240BA2
2PLUGPLUG376041S3
1145.74 - 145.10SHIFTER FORK820075044
1122.3 - 121.7SHIFT, FORKF2NN7231BA5
4Set, M10 x 20SET SCREW,less Hex

Socket, M10 x 20mm
828957806

4Jam, M10NUT,Jam, Hex, M10, 5mm
High, CL 04

828951987

1, Start Serial: 139307PIN820151938
1SEALRING, Start Serial: 139307SEALING RING51750099
2.921" ID x .139" Thk, Start Serial: 139307O-RING8051102910



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.32.6/ 1[01]) - REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL LOCK (W/CAB OR PLATFORM)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1ACTUATORACTUATOR820108321
1BOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 3 1/2", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 3

1/2", Gr 5
96278662

2O-RING,0.489" ID x 0.629" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.489" ID x 0.629"
OD x 0.07" Thk

99922983

2HYDCONNECTOR,M18 x 13/16"-16 ORSHYD CONNECTOR,M18 x
13/16"-16 ORS

818634374

14WDTUBE820145115
1OutletTUBE,10 mmOD x 185 mm

L
F0NN4N250AA6

1O-RING,0.468" ID x 0.078" ThkO-RING,0.468" ID x 0.078"
Thk

96178737

190 ELBOW,13/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18,
ORB

90ELBOW,13/16"-16ORFS
x 9/16"-18, ORB

E9NNK917CA8

1W/CCLS Pump, W/16 x 16 TransmissionTUBE,6 mm OD x 54.1 mm
L

F0NN4N251AA9

1W/Tandem Pump,W/12 x 12 TransmissionTUBE820080109
2O-RING,7.93mm ID x 11.11mm OD x

1.58mm Thk
O-RING,7.93mm ID x
11.11mmOD x 1.58mm Thk

982577010

2HYD CONNECTOR,M10 x 9/16"-18 ORSHYD CONNECTOR,M10 x
9/16"-18 ORS

8186343811

1Hydraulic Oil, 2WDPLUG8399998212



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.32.8/ 1[02]) - MOUNTING PARTS, CCLS PUMP

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1Power Steering, CCLS Pump, 98 x 208HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER818691321
1Hydraulic, Charge Pump, CCLS Pump,

3.82" x 7.45"
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER98213872

1Hydraulic, Charge Pump, CCLS PumpHYDRAULIC OIL FILTER98213872
1NA OnlyNA Only
1Hydraulic, Lift Intake, CCLS Pump, 3.82"

x 7.45"
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER820050163

1(Replaces F0NNC784AB)OIL SEAL828518444
1Power SteeringHYD. TUBE,25.15 mm OD

x 77 mm L
F0NN3N613AA5

1O-RING,1.487" ID x 0.103"O-RING,1.487" ID x 0.103"144586806
1WASHERWASHERE0NNR953AA7
1RING,M35RING,M35N801756S368
1InletTUBE,214, 113 mm Length820033389
1M18 x 22PLUG8399998210
3SCREW,Hex, M8 x 30mm, Cl 8.8, Full ThdSCREW,Hex, M8 x 30mm,

Cl 8.8, Full Thd
E602189S7211

1SEALSEALF0NNU904CA12
1Hydrauolic Oil, M14 x 1.5PLUG8186444813
1PLATEPLATEF0NN2N437AB14
1I.D. 7.6 x 2.4O-RING,7.60mm ID x

2.40mm
8186287915



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.32.8/ 1A[08]) - COMPENSATING VALVE, CCLS PUMP

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1CompensatorVALVE SECTION818727591
2NUTNUT818727652
2ADJUSTMENT SCREW,M22 x 1.5 x

32.70mm
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW,M22 x 1.5 x
32.70mm

F1NNK864AA3

2O-RING,13.6mm ID x 2.48mm WidthO-RING,13.6mm ID x
2.48mm Width

818679694

1Hydraulic Unload Valve, ID 10.01mm, OD
17.53mm

SPRING818679675

1Hydraulic Unload Valve, ID 10.03mm, OD
14.40mm

SPRING818679646

2RETAINERRETAINER818679657
2M10, 1.00PLUG818679728
2CAPCAPF1NNK995AA9



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (111/ 1-426[08]) - 16X16 TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1WASHERWASHERF0NN7033AA1
1ROLLER BEARINGROLLER BEARINGF0NN7Z441AA2
2Synchronizor, 75.95 mm x 58.4 mm x 1.1

mm
THRUST WASHERF0NN7Z491AB3

1SYNCHRONIZERSYNCHRONIZERF2NN7124AA4
1GEARGEARF1NN7N462AA5
2ROLLER BEARINGROLLER BEARINGF0NN7C239AA6
1SNAP RINGSNAP RINGF0NN7669AA7
1BEARING ASSYBEARING ASSYF0NN7R065BA8



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (111/ 1-426[16]) - 16X16 TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1BEARING ASSYBEARING ASSYF0NN7A436AA1
1SNAP RING,M25, ExtSNAP RING,M25, ExtF0NN7162AA2
2WASHERWASHERF0NN7D489AA3
1SNAP RING,M72, IntSNAP RING,M72, Int828950804
1FrontROLLER BEARINGF0NN7025BA5
1SNAP RING,M72, InternalSNAP RING,M72, Internal3700186
1GEAR,26 TeethGEAR,26 TeethF0NN7Z420DB7
1RearBEARING ASSYF0NN7025AA8



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (111[04]) - 8X2 TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1BEARINGASSY,29.9999mm ID x 71.9988

mm OD x 18.999 mm
BEARING ASSY,29.9999
mm ID x 71.9988 mm OD x
18.999 mm

C5NNN755A1

1SNAP RING,#156, ExtSNAP RING,#156, Ext865037812
1.110" ThickWASHERC5NN7N034B3
13rd SpeedGEARE6NN7N315BA4
1SPLINED COUPLINGSPLINED COUPLINGE6NN7N072AA5
11st SpeedGEARE6NN7N100BA6
2WASHER,THRUSTTHRUST

WASHER,45.77mm ID x
63.5mm OD x 1.4mm Thk

818046257

1Reverse, Main ShaftGEARE6NN7N012BA8
1COUPLINGCOUPLINGE6NN7N072BA9
12nd SpeedGEARE6NN7N101BA10
1BEARING ASSY,53.988 mm ID x 98.45

mm OD x 21.204 mm
BEARINGASSY,53.988mm
ID x 98.45 mm OD x 21.204
mm

C7NN7N431B11

1Counter ShaftCOUNTERSHAFTE6NN7111AA12
1BEARING CUP,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm

OD x 22.43 mm
BEARING CUP,19.063 mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N048A13

1BEARING ASSY,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm
OD x 22.43 mm

BEARINGASSY,19.063mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N047A14

1SLOTTED PIN,3/8" x 1 1/8", SlottedSLOTTED PIN,3/8" x 1 1/8",
Slotted

306326S215



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (112[04]) - 16X4 DUAL POWER TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1BEARINGASSY,29.9999mm ID x 71.9988

mm OD x 18.999 mm
BEARING ASSY,29.9999
mm ID x 71.9988 mm OD x
18.999 mm

C5NNN755A1

1SNAP RING,#156, ExtSNAP RING,#156, Ext865037812
1WASHERWASHERC5NN7N034B3
13rd SpeedGEARE6NN7N315BA4
1SPLINED COUPLINGSPLINED COUPLINGE6NN7N072AA5
11st SpeedGEARE6NN7N100BA6
2WASHER,THRUSTTHRUST

WASHER,45.77mm ID x
63.5mm OD x 1.4mm Thk

818046257

1Reverse Main ShaftGEARE6NN7N012BA8
1COUPLINGCOUPLINGE6NN7N072BA9
12nd SpeedGEARE6NN7N101BA10
1BEARING ASSY,53.988 mm ID x 98.45

mm OD x 21.204 mm
BEARINGASSY,53.988mm
ID x 98.45 mm OD x 21.204
mm

C7NN7N431B11

1COUNTERSHAFTCOUNTERSHAFTE6NN7111AA12
1BEARING CUP,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm

OD x 22.43 mm
BEARING CUP,19.063 mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N048A13

1BEARING ASSY,19.063 mm ID x 54 mm
OD x 22.43 mm

BEARINGASSY,19.063mm
ID x 54 mm OD x 22.43 mm

D0NN7N047A14

1SLOTTED PIN,3/8" x 1 1/8", SlottedSLOTTED PIN,3/8" x 1 1/8",
Slotted

306326S215



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (112[12]) - 16X4 DUAL POWER TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1SHIFT RAILSHIFT RAIL818049531
1JAM NUT,Jam, 3/8"-24, G2JAM NUT,Jam, 3/8"-24, G2873082
1SET SCREW,Hex, 3/8" - 24 x 1"SET SCREW,Hex, 3/8" - 24

x 1"
957E72453

1RETAINERRETAINER818630074
1SPRINGSPRINGC5NN11N003B5
1BALL BEARING,3/8"BALL BEARING,3/8"1452226
1PIN,4.72mm OD x 15.75mm LPIN,4.72mmOD x 15.75mm

L
C5NN11467R7

1Shift Rail Position, RedSWITCH ASSY820206848
1IDENTITY PLATEIDENTITY PLATEE9NN7279AB9
1DOORDOORE9NN7279CA10
1ARMARME9NN7346AA11
1SET SCREW,Hex, 3/8" - 24 x 1-1/2"SET SCREW,Hex, 3/8" - 24

x 1-1/2"
8180508612

1SHIFTER FORKSHIFTER FORKE8NN7231AA13
3PLUG,M16, TaperedPLUG,M16, Tapered1432850114
12ndROD8200224215



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (140[06]) - 16X4 DUAL POWER TRANSMISSION

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1HOUSINGHOUSINGE9NN7N477AA1
5LOCK BOLT,Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G8LOCK BOLT,Hex, 7/16"-14

x 1 1/2", G8
43044S362

1WASHERWASHERE8NN7033AA3
1HYDRAULIC VALVEHYDRAULIC VALVEE9NN7Z028AA4
1O-RING,.375" ID x .070" ThkO-RING,.375" ID x .070"

Thk
87008S945

1O-RING,13.46mm ID x 2.08mm WidthO-RING,13.46mm ID x
2.08mm Width

98236696

1GASKETGASKETE0NN7R032AB7
3BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/2", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 1

1/2", Gr 5
880448

1O-RING,0.414" ID x 0.072" ThkO-RING,0.414" ID x 0.072"
Thk

1292709

1ADAPTER,11/16"-16 ORFS x 1/2"-20 ORBADAPTER,11/16"-16 ORFS
x 1/2"-20 ORB

E9NNK917HA10

1O-RING,0.468" ID x 0.078" ThkO-RING,0.468" ID x 0.078"
Thk

961787311

1ADAPTERADAPTERE9NNK917JA12
1Piston, RearSEAL,70 Duro, 8.65" ID x

8.7" OD x .107" Thk
8182455813

1PISTONPISTONC9NN7R029A14
1Piston, FrontSEAL,70 Duro, 7.32" ID x

7.36" OD x .107" Thk
C9NN7N947A15



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (141/ 1[03]) - 12X12 TRANSMISSION, 40KPH (4WD)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (142/ B) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24 L/EDC 30 KPH (DUAL POWER)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (142[06]) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24 L/EDC 30 KPH (DUAL POWER)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (142[14]) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24 L/EDC 30 KPH (DUAL POWER)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (142[22]) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24 L/EDC 30 KPH (DUAL POWER) (W/CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISEDTRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (144/ 1) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24W/EDC30KPH (DUALPOWER)(4WD)(1.380)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (144[08]) - TRANSMISSION - 24X24 L/EDC 40 KPH (DUAL POWER)(4WD)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (236) - WEIGHT CARRIER W/18 WEIGHTS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (302-266) - 16X16 TRANSMISSION W/CREEPER (1.377) (4WD)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.33.0[01]) - IDLER CASE

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1FrontSUMPCAR1231271
1SEALSEALE6NN3N253AA2
112 VoltSOLENOID VALVECAR1278313
10BOLT,Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4", G5BOLT,Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1

1/4", G5
304724S364

2DUST CAP,M9DUST CAP,M9CAR307565
2DOWEL,M10 x 25DOWEL,M10 x 25CAR722596
1BOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 2 3/4", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 2

3/4", Gr 5
888707

2SCREW,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 4-1/2", Gr 5SCREW,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x
4-1/2", Gr 5

802802898

1PLUGPLUGCAR1280509
1SolenoidSEAL KITCAR4906010



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.40.0/ 2[01]) - FRONT AXLE-STEERING KNUCKLES-HUBS - 4WD

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1ASSY. RHKNUCKLE51715531
142 x 46 x 28BUSHING51041992
12LOCK BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 30mm, Cl

10.9, Full Thd
LOCK BOLT,Hex, M12 x
1.25 x 30mm, Cl 10.9, Full
Thd

142745343

4LUBE NIPPLE,Straight, M14 x 1.5 x
6.50mm

LUBENIPPLE,Straight,M14
x 1.5 x 6.50mm

51205324

4BALL PINBALL STUD51372395
1SHIM,56.5mm ID x 97mmOD x 0.1mmThkSHIM,56.5mm ID x 97mm

OD x 0.1mm Thk
51374566

1SHIM,56.5mm ID x 97mm OD x 0.15mm
Thk

SHIM,56.5mm ID x 97mm
OD x 0.15mm Thk

51374576

2NUT,Thin, M18 x 2.5, Cl 04NUT,Thin, M18 x 2.5, Cl 04107176117
2M18 x 105SCREW51676388



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.40.0/ 6[03]) - FRONT AXLE - BEVEL GEAR/PINION SET - 4WD

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 2.5mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm

OD x 2.5mm Thk
51420271

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 2.6mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 2.6mm Thk

51420281

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 2.7mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 2.7mm Thk

51420291

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 2.8mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 2.8mm Thk

51420301

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 2.9mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 2.9mm Thk

51420311

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm OD x 3mm ThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3mm Thk

51420321

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.1mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.1mm Thk

51420331

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.2mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.2mm Thk

51420341

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.3mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.3mm Thk

51420351

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.4mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.4mm Thk

51420361

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.5mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.5mm Thk

51420371

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.6mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.6mm Thk

51420381

1SHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mmOD x 3.7mmThkSHIM,41.4mm ID x 58mm
OD x 3.7mm Thk

51420391



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.40.0/12[01]) - FRONT AXLE - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER (4WD)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
2STEERING CYLINDERSTEERING CYLINDER51898871
2TS90, TS100, TS110, TS115, All

Emissionized,
REMAN-HYD CYLINDER5189887R

1Return NumberCORE-HYD CYLINDER5189887C
22.59" longPIN,19.98mm x 79.50mm51732522
4WASHER,20.5mm ID x 28mm OD x

5.25mm Thk
WASHER,20.5mm ID x
28mm OD x 5.25mm Thk

51007303

2SNAP RING,M20, ExtSNAP RING,M20, Ext110668764
2LUBE NIPPLE,1/4"-28 x 0.56"LUBE NIPPLE,1/4"-28 x

0.56"
874145

2BOLT,Hex, M8 x 16mm, Cl 8.8BOLT,Hex, M8 x 16mm, Cl
8.8

160432246

2BELLEVILLE WASHER,8.4mm ID x
16.00mm OD x 1.4mm, 1.85mm, Cl 8.8

BELLEVILLE
WASHER,8.4mm ID x

111938747

16.00mm OD x 1.4mm,
1.85mm, Cl 8.8

2PIN,19.98mm x 107.00mmPIN,19.98mm x 107.00mm51420488
220.5 x 28 x 16WASHER,20.5mm ID x

28mm OD x 16mm L
51422239

2LUBE NIPPLE,Straight, M14 x 1.5 x
6.50mm

LUBENIPPLE,Straight,M14
x 1.5 x 6.50mm

512053210

2M50 - 70HOSE CLAMP1300089011
2SCREW,Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 20mm, Cl 8.8,

Full Thd
SCREW,Hex, M8 x 1.25 x
20mm, Cl 8.8, Full Thd

1604342412



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISEDTRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.42.0/ 1[02]) - SERVO-ASSISTEDSTEERINGHYDRAULIC SYSTEM (W/CAB
- 2WD)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1RHTUBE,10 mm OD818645131
1Power, LHTUBE,10 mm OD, 492 mm

Length
820016122

1Return, UpperRIGID TUBE,14 mm OD820138593
1Pressure, UpperTUBE,14 mm OD820119504
1O-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754"

OD x 0.07" Thk
99920695

1HYD CONNECTOR,M22 x 1.5 x 1"-14HYD CONNECTOR,M22 x
1.5 x 1"-14

820164986

5O-RING,0.489" ID x 0.629" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.489" ID x 0.629"
OD x 0.07" Thk

99922987

2HYDCONNECTOR,13/16"-16ORFSxM22
x 1.5

HYD
CONNECTOR,13/16"-16
ORFS x M22 x 1.5

820164978

2includes oring 81844851 and seal
83999938

HYD
CONNECTOR,11/16"-16 x
M18 x 1.5

8201649910

1Return, LowerRIGID TUBEF1NN3A713BB11
1Pressure, LowerTUBE8201216612
1HYDCONNECTOR,M18 x 13/16"-16 ORSHYD CONNECTOR,M18 x

13/16"-16 ORS
8186343713

1CLAMPCLAMP8186890414
1SCREW,#8 x 7/8"SCREW,#8 x 7/8"8286413615
1CLAMPCLAMPF0NN3800AB16
4O-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504"

OD x 0.07" Thk
99931419



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.42.0[01]) - SERVO-ASSISTED STEERING HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (W/CAB
- 4WD)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1Right Turn, TS115HYD. TUBE820038242
1Right TurnRIGID TUBE820038252
1Left Turn, TS115RIGID TUBE820038263
1Left Turn, W/16 x 16 Trans.RIGID TUBE820038273
1Left Turn, W/12 x 12 Trans.RIGID TUBE820038283
1RUBBER PADRUBBER PAD828525244
1BRACKETBRACKET820014825
1CLAMPCLAMPF0NN3800CA6
1CLAMPCLAMP820045847
2BOLT,Hex, M6 x 1.0 x 25mm, Cl 8.8BOLT,Hex, M6 x 1.0 x

25mm, Cl 8.8
869777868

2BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/2", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 3/8" - 16 x 1
1/2", Gr 5

880449

1CABLE TIE,.14" x 11 1/2"CABLE TIE,.14" x 11 1/2"26311710
2O-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504"

OD x 0.07" Thk
99931411



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (102[05]) - TOBACCO AXLE (NASO)

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
2SUPPORTSUPPORT839463191
16Serrated Hd, Tobacco Special, 3/4"-16 x

5-1/4"
BOLTE6NN1N118AA2

1DECALDECALE9NN19N233AB3



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.48.0[02]) - SIDE REDUCTION UNIT (FINAL DRIVE) HOUSING AND
COVERS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.48.1[02]) - FINAL DRIVE, GEARS AND SHAFTS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (643/ B[01]) - AIR CONDITIONING UNIT



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.75.4[01]) - AUXILIARY CABLES



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.74.3[04]) - BATTERY, SEAT AND PROTECTION



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.95.0/ 1A) - BRAKE PEDALS (W/CAB OR PLATFORM)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.80.7/ 1[06]) - CLUTCH



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+Ts90+Ts100+Ts110+Ts115+Parts+List


621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.80.7[08]) - CLUTCH



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.82.7/ A[04]) - CONTROL VALVE - DOUBLE SPOOL



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.93.0[01]) - CONTROLS COVER (W/CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.98.0[03]) - DECALS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (753[01]) - DIGITAL INSTRUMENT (L/AIR CONDITIONING)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.92.2/ 1[01]) - DOORS - D4667 = 163726B



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (167-497[01]) - DYNAMIC FRONT FENDER, STANDARD



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.75.1[01]) - ELECTRIC SYSTEM, HORN



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (657[03]) - ELECTRONIC LIFTER L/SHIFTABLE P.T.O.

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1COVERCOVER820086711
1GASKETGASKETE5NND924AA2
1PLUGPLUGC5NND921A3
1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/4", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/4",

G5
304869S364

1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5304923S364
1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/2", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/2",

G5
304897S364

1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5D5NNB658A4
2O-RING,0.487" ID x 0.103" ThkO-RING,0.487" ID x 0.103"

Thk
2723445

11.812" ID x .103" ThkO-RING87134S955
1HYDRAULIC VALVEHYDRAULIC VALVE820113956
4Socket Hd, 7/16"-14 x 1"SCREW302226S367



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (657[11]) - ELECTRONIC LIFTER L/SHIFTABLE P.T.O.

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1Lift PressureHYD. TUBE,14 mm ODF2NN944AA1
1Control Valve SenseHYD. TUBE,6 mm ODF2NNT954AA2
1O-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754"

OD x 0.07" Thk
99920693

2O-RING,7.93mm ID x 11.11mm OD x
1.58mm Thk

O-RING,7.93mm ID x
11.11mmOD x 1.58mm Thk

98257704

1Pan Hd, W/Washer, M5 x 25SCREWE603552S725
1CLAMPCLAMPF0NN19N639AA6
1CLAMPCLAMPF0NN19N639CA7
1LOCK WASHER,M5LOCK WASHER,M5E630171S718
1NUT,M5, Cl 10NUT,M5, Cl 10158964219
2O-RING,0.739" ID x 0.879" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.739" ID x 0.879"

OD x 0.07" Thk
999197610

1ReturnHYD. TUBE,15 mm ID x 26
mm OD x 215 mm L

F2NNE899AA11



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (657/ A[01]) - ELECTRONIC LIFTER L/SHIFTABLE P.T.O.

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1HYDRAULIC VALVEHYDRAULIC VALVEF2NNR947AA1
2HEX SOCKET PLUG,7/8"-14HEX SOCKET

PLUG,7/8"-14
C7NNF947A2

1O-RING,19.17mm ID x 2.46mm ThkO-RING,19.17mm ID x
2.46mm Thk

1672693

1HYDRAULIC VALVEHYDRAULIC VALVEE6NNN955AA4
1STOPSTOPE2NNR923AA5
1SPRINGSPRINGE1NNR846AA6
1BALL,9/16"BALL,9/16"382299S7
1O-RING,8.9mm ID x 10.73mm OD x

1.82mm Thk
O-RING,8.9mm ID x
10.73mmOD x 1.82mmThk

1652028

1ConnectorPLUGE9NNR948AA9
1HYD CONNECTORHYD CONNECTOR390811S3610
1O-RING,23.469mm ID x 26.415mm OD x

2.946mm Thk
O-RING,23.469mm ID x
26.415mm OD x 2.946mm
Thk

16726611

1O-RING,16.35mm ID x 18.56mm OD x
2.21mm Thk

O-RING,16.35mm ID x
18.56mmOD x 2.21mmThk

12882512

1HEX SOCKET PLUG,3/4"-16HEX SOCKET
PLUG,3/4"-16

C7NNF917A13



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (656[09]) - ELECTRONIC LIFTER W/SHIFTABLE P.T.O.

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1EDC To PumpRIGID TUBE,8 mm OD820018771
1EDC To ShuttleRIGID TUBE820126832
1HYD CONNECTORHYD CONNECTORE9NN7D273CB3
1O-RING,7.93mm ID x 11.11mm OD x

1.58mm Thk
O-RING,7.93mm ID x
11.11mmOD x 1.58mm Thk

98257705

1.25 AHYD CONNECTOR98405266
2O-RING,8.9mm ID x 10.73mm OD x

1.82mm Thk
O-RING,8.9mm ID x
10.73mmOD x 1.82mmThk

1652027

1O-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.364" ID x 0.504"
OD x 0.07" Thk

99931414



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (656[01]) - ELECTRONIC LIFTER W/SHIFTABLE P.T.O.

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1COVERCOVER820086711
1Hydraulic Lift Draft Control Spring Retaining

Hole Plug
GASKETE5NND924AA2

1Hydraulic Lift Draft Control Spring Retaining
Hole

PLUGC5NND921A3

1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/4", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/4",
G5

304869S364

1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5304923S364
1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/2", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 2 1/2",

G5
304897S364

1BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5BOLT,Hex, 5/8"-18 x 3", G5D5NNB658A4
1O-RING,90 Duro, 1.125" ID x 0.103" ThkO-RING,90 Duro, 1.125" ID

x 0.103" Thk
2732115

4O-RING,0.487" ID x 0.103" ThkO-RING,0.487" ID x 0.103"
Thk

2723445

1O-RING,0.549" ID x 0.755" OD x 0.103"O-RING,0.549" ID x 0.755"
OD x 0.103"

2293175

1HYDRAULIC VALVEHYDRAULIC VALVEF2NNR947AA6
4BOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 1", Gr 5, Full ThdBOLT,Hex, 7/16" - 14 x 1",

Gr 5, Full Thd
97067297



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (872/ 1[01]) - FENDER HEAVY DUTY L/RAM (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (903[01]) - FLEX LOWER LINKS W/EDC



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.96.0/ 3[01]) - GEARBOX CONTROL (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.95.1[01]) - HANDBRAKE CONTROL (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (656/ 2[02]) - HARNESS, MAIN REAR 24X24



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.94.3/ 1) - HEATING SYSTEM



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.82.6/ A[01]) - HYDRAULIC LIFT CYLINDER (L/EDC L/CCLS)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (332[02]) - HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKE VALVE



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.89.9[01]) - LATERAL STABILIZERS (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.96.1[01]) - LIFT CONTROL (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.82.4/ B[02]) - LIFTER, DISTRIBUTOR AND VALVES



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.82.5[03]) - LIFTER, INSIDE LINKAGES



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.82.1) - LIFTER, LINES



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.91.7[04]) - LIGHTING (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.91.4[01]) - MAIN CABLES (W/CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (007/ 1[01]) - NORTH AMERICA VERSION - NASO - REAR WORKLAMP
(W/CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (803-805[01]) - P.T.O. 540/1000, "L/SHIFTABLE", L/EDC



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (805/ 1[01]) - P.T.O. 540/1000, "L/SHIFTABLE", W/EDC



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (808[09]) - P.T.O. 540/1000, SHIFTABLE L/EDC



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.80.1) - PTO-SHIELD

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1GUARDGUARD820058221
1LHSUPPORTE9NNC708AA2
1RHSUPPORT818648263
2PINPINE27N9952164
1SHIELDSHIELDE9NNC796AA5
1SPRINGSPRINGE5NND707AA6
1BRACKETBRACKETE9NND704AB7
1PIN,M6 x 24, CoiledPIN,M6 x 24, CoiledN646389S368
1PINPINE5NND713AA9
4BOLT,Hex, 5/8" - 11 x 3 1/2", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 5/8" - 11 x 3

1/2", Gr 5
28011910



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (739[01]) - RADAR - DENMARK

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1RADARRADAR820211631
1BRACKETBRACKET820124582
2WASHER,19.84mm ID x 44.45mm OD x

4.75mm Thk
WASHER,19.84mm ID x
44.45mmOD x 4.75mmThk

873813

2Screw, Cap, HH, G8, 3/4"-10 x 1-1/2"SCREW58739S364
4BOLT,Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Gr 5BOLT,Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

Gr 5
885425

1WARNING, RadarDECAL820020716
1Radar ApprovalDECALE7NNT974AA7



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.75.6[03]) - REFLECTOR

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
2LAMP REFLECTORLAMP REFLECTORF0NN13A568AA1
45.55 x 11RIVETN801269S2
2Straddle MountSUPPORT820267543
2LH, L/CabSUPPORT818721153
1LH, W/CabSUPPORT820057513
1RH, W/CabSUPPORT820105803
1RH, L/CabBRACKET818721133
1mounted on glassREFLECTOR51983734



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (410[03]) - REMOTE VALVE DELUXE - FOUR



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (411[02]) - REMOTE VALVE DELUXE DOUBLE

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1RODROD820139941
1RODROD820139932
4COTTER PIN,M3.2 x 25 LCOTTER PIN,M3.2 x 25 LE642567S713
2RETAINERRETAINER96251214



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (411[10]) - REMOTE VALVE DELUXE DOUBLE

QtyDescriptionNamePart #Diag #
1HYD. TUBEHYD. TUBE820126891
1O-RING,19.17mm ID x 2.46mm ThkO-RING,19.17mm ID x

2.46mm Thk
1672692

1SUPPORTSUPPORTF0NNU907AA3
1O-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754" OD x 0.07" ThkO-RING,0.614" ID x 0.754"

OD x 0.07" Thk
99920694

1FITTING,1" - 14 ORFS x 7/8" - 14 ORBFITTING,1" - 14 ORFS x
7/8" - 14 ORB

839630005

1RIGID TUBERIGID TUBE820126956
1O-RING,7.93mm ID x 11.11mm OD x

1.58mm Thk
O-RING,7.93mm ID x
11.11mmOD x 1.58mm Thk

98257707

1.25AHYD CONNECTOR98405268
1O-RING,8.9mm ID x 10.73mm OD x

1.82mm Thk
O-RING,8.9mm ID x
10.73mmOD x 1.82mmThk

1652029

2M18PLUG8399998210



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (411/ 1[02]) - REMOTE VALVE KIT (1-2 VALVES)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (412[05]) - REMOTE VALVE KIT (2-3 VALVES)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (762) - ROTARY BEACON



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.85.0/ 1A[02]) - SEAT - W/CAB



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.92.4[03]) - SIDE WINDOWS



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (842) - STABILIZERS - W/1 RAM L/ROPS (L/ CAB)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (82.50/1) - STEERING DRIVE WHEELS (FLANGED) - RIM W12 X 28



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.91.1[03]) - SWITCH



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (1.95.4/ 1[01]) - THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE (L/CAB, W/PLATFORM)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (896[01]) - TOW HOOK WITH PITON AND SWINGING DRAWBAR (29MM)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (744) - VERSIONWITH ANALOGIC INSTRUMENT (W/CAB OR PLATFORM)



621 State StreetNew Holland Agriculture
Racine, Wisconsin 53404NACustomerRelations@newholland.com

866-639-4563 option 1

(TS100) - EMISSIONISED TRACTOR (11/97-7/03) > (763) - WORKLAMPS MID MOUNT FRONT W/CAB



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=New+Holland+Ts90+Ts100+Ts110+Ts115+Parts+List

